APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

Project Title: The District Public Parking Lot - Phase 4
; ‘ city of Contractor: Jensen Builders LTD
e A]j‘_]_ ken ) Address: 1175 South 32nd Street Fort Dodge, IA 50501
MATWE N ERM ekiny Finance Budget Code: 977.3977.4451 Finance Project Code: 105.4451
Vendor Project or Invoice #: PO #
Original Contract Date: February 20, 2017 Vendor # 5553
Date of Council Meeting 9/18/2017 PAYMENT REQUEST # 4
PAYMENT PERIOD: From: 07/26/17 through: 08/31/17
Contract Summary
Original Contract Amount: $ 491,700.00
Net change by Change Orders: $ (23,649.72)
Contract Amount to Date: (line 1+ 2) $ 468,050.28
Total completed and stored to date: $ 435,823.03
Retainage: 5 % of Completed Work: $ 21,791.15 |
Total Earned less Retainage:; $ 414,031.88
Less previous applications for payment: $ 381,271.82
SUBTOTAL $ 32,760.06
OTHER CHARGES (Please attach an itemized list) $ -
CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 32,760.06
Balance to finish, including retainage: $ 54,018.40
Contract Time Remaining (If applicable) 6 WORKING DAYS |

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief the work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in
accordance with the Contract Documents, that all the amounts have been paid by the Contractor for work for which previous Certificate(s) for Payment were issued and payments
received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

Construction Contragtor Apprgval: Jensen Builders LTD
Firm Name
//éog;w September 8, 2017

Signature 7 Date

Engineer/Consultant Approval: Nilles Associates, Inc.
Firm Name
% % Jerry A. Selbher, P.E. 5[/ 8217

Signature L Q’z e ’ P H/‘.-V Date
City of Ankeny Staff Approval // / %/ 7/

([{--‘- P A A< . (7!__’ /-—/ '—7 I
Signature Date :
Submit to: Matt Ahrens, P.E., Civil Engineer Il, 220 W. First Street, Ankeny, IA 50023
Email: MAhrens@ankenyiowa.qov Phone: 515-963-3536 Fax: 515-963-3535

Date Printed: 9/7/2017



APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

CONTRACT PRICE DETAIL

DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL | SUANTITY VALUE OF
ITEM CHANGE (BY| TOTAL QUANTITY REMAINING | PERCENT
UNITS| PROPOSED UNIT PRICE | EXTENDED PRICE COMPLETED

# (Include Change Order # it Applicabla) QUANTITY %!—};?IE'GRE) QUANTITY COMPLETE WORK QUANTITY | COMPLETE
2.01 |TOPSOIL, OFF-SITE cYy 850 650.00 & 37.27 § 2422550 650.00 $§ 2422550 - 100.00%
2.02 |EXCAVATION, CLASS 10 cY 2,250 2,250.00 $ 232 § 522000 225000 $ 5,220.00 - 100.00%
2.03 [EXCAVATION, CLASS 13 LS 1 1.00 $ 167500 §  1,675.00 100 $  1,675.00 - 100.00%
2.04 [EXCAVATION, WASTE cy 1,880 1,880.00 $ 447 § 840360 188000 $ 840360 - 100.00%
2.05 [BELOW GRADE EXCAVATION (CORE OUT) cy 800 -600.00 $ 2177 § - -
2.06 | SUBGRADE PREPARATION, 12 IN. DEPTH sY 6,315 6,315.00 $ 175 $ 1105125 631500 $§ 11,051.25 - 100.00%
2.07 |SUBBASE, GRANULAR SUBBASE, 6 IN. DEPTH sY 1,150 1,150.00 $ 927 § 1066050 1,150.00 $ 10,660.50 - 100.00%
2,08 |REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES, WATER MAIN Ls 1 1.00 $ 1,395.00 $ 1,395.00 100 $ 1,395.00 - 100.00%
2.09 |REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES, MISCELLANEOUS Ls 1 1.00 § 560.00 § 560.00 100 $ 560.00 - 100.00%
2.10 |COMPACTION TESTING Ls 1 1.00 $ 1,45000 $ 1,450.00 1.00 $ 1,450.00 - 100.00%
3.01 | TRENCH FOUNDATION TON 200 -200.00 $ 3859 § - -
3.02 |REPLACEMENT OF UNSUITABLE BACKFILL MATERIAL cy 200 -200.00 $§ 1563 § - -
3.03 | TRENCH COMPACTION TESTING LS 1 1.00 $ 1,45000 $ 1,450.00 1.00 $ 1,450.00 - 100.00%
4,01 |STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, RCP, 15 IN. DIAMETER LF 33 3300 § 68.03 $ 2,244.99 33.00 $ 2,244.99 - 100.00%
4.02 | STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, RCP, 18 IN. DIAMETER LF 16 116.00 $ 7280 §  8,444.80 116.00 $  8,444.80 - 100.00%
4.03 [REMOVAL OF STORM SEWER, RCP, 12 IN. DIAMETER LF 48 4800 $§ 2570 §  1,233.60 4800 $  1,23360 - 100.00%
4.04 |PIPE APRON, RCP, 15-IN. DIAMETER EA 1 1.00 $ 1,055.00 $ 1,055.00 1.00 $ 1,055.00 - 100.00%
4.05 |FOOTING FOR CONCRETE PIPE APRCN, RCP, 15-IN. DIAMETER EA 1 1.00 § 67500 $ 675.00 1.00 $ 675.00 - 100.00%
4.06 |PIPE APRON GUARD, RCP, 15-IN. DIAMETER EA 1 1.00 $ 94300 $ 943.00 100 $§ 943.00 - 100.00%
4.07 |SUBDRAIN, PERFORATED PVC, 8-IN. DIAMETER LF 600 60000 § 2297 $ 13,782.00 60000 § 13,782.00 - 100.00%
4.08 [SUBDRAIN OUTLETS AND CONNECTIONS, PVC OR CMP, 8-IN, DIAMETER EA [ 6.00 § 43400 $  2,604.00 6.00 $  2,604.00 - 100.00%
6.01 |MANHOLE, TYPE SW-401, 48 IN. DIAMETER EA 1 1.00 $ 3,630.00 $ 3,630.00 100 § 3,630.00 - 100.00%
6.02 |INTAKE, TYPE SW-505 EA 2 200 § 4480.00 $ 8,960.00 200 $ 8,960.00 - 100.00%
6.03 |INTAKE, TYPE SW-511 EA 1 1.00 § 3,130.00 $ 3,130.00 1.00 $ 3,130.00 - 100.00%
6.04 |MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT, MINOR EA 4 -2.00 200 $ 70000 $ 1,400.00 200 $ 1,400.00 - 100.00%
6.05 |MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT, MAJOR EA 1 2.00 3.00 §$ 1,115.00 $ 3,345.00 3.00 $ 3,345.00 - 100.00%
6.06 |REMOVE MANHOLE EA 1 1.00 § 1,175.00 $ 1,175.00 1.00 § 1,175.00 - 100.00%
7.01 |PAVEMENT, PCC, CLASS C, 7 IN. (PARKING LOT) SY 4,765 4,765.00 $ 37.75 § 179,878.75 476500 § 179,878.75 - 100.00%
7.02 |PAVEMENT, PCC, CLASS C, 7 IN. (SW MERCHANT STREET) sY 930 18.00 948.00 $ 5250 § 49,770.00 948.00 $ 49,770.00 - 100.00%
7.03 |PCC PAVEMENT SAMPLES AND TESTING Ls 1 1.00 § 1,475.00 $ 1.475.00 1.00 § 1,475.00 - 100.00%
7.04 |PRECAST PCC PARKING BARRIER EA 4 400 § 18500 $ 740.00 400 § 740.00 - 100.00%
7.05 |SIDEWALK, PCC, 5 IN. sY 345 -16.00 32900 $§ 4739 § 15591.31 32900 $ 1559131 - 100.00%
7.06 |DETECTABLE WARNING, BLACK SF 110 -8.00 10200 § 51.09 $ 5211.18 102.00 $ 5,211.18 - 100.00%
7.07 |PAVEMENT REMOVAL SY 70 18.00 88.00 § 19.88 $ 1,749.44 88.00 $ 1,749.44 - 100.00%
9.01 [CONVENTIONAL SEEDING AND FERTILIZING, TYPE 1 AC 0.20 020 § 2,23500 $ 447.00 0.20
9.02 [HYDRAULIC MULCHING, BONDED FIBER MATRIX (BFM) AC 0.20 0.20 $ 4,465.00 $ 893.00 0.20
9.03 [HYDRAULIC SEEDING, SEEDING AND MULCHING, TYPE 4 AC 1.75 175 $223500 $  3911.25 1.76
9.04 [PLANTS, 2-1/2 IN. CALIPER OVERSTORY TREES EA 1 1100 $ 61500 $  6,765.00 11.00
9.05 [PLANTS, 2 IN. CALIPER UNDERSTORY TREES EA 7 700 § 44500 $  3,115.00 7.00
9.06 |3 IN. DEPTH 2-3 IN. DIAMETER RIVER ROCK OVER WATER PERMEABLE WEED FABRIC sY 342 34200 % 1675 $ 5,728.50 342.00
9.07 |REMOVE AND SALVAGE TREE TO NEW LOCATION EA 2 -2.00 $1,11500 § = -
9.08 |SWPPP MANAGEMENT Ls 1 1.00 $2,23500 $ 2,235.00 090 $ 2,011.50 0.10 90.00%
9.09 |WATTLES, STRAW, 9 IN. LF 300 905.00 1,205.00 $ 168 % 2,02440 120500 § 2,024.40 - 100.00%
9.10 [WATTLES, REMOVAL LF 300 30000 $ 028 § 84.00 300.00
9.11 |RIP RAP, EROSION STONE TON 5 500 § 78.00 $ 380.00 500 % 390.00 - 100.00%
9.12 |SILT FENCE OR SILT FENCE DITCH CHECK LF 2,000 2,000.00 $ 168 $ 3,360.00 2,000.00
9.13 [SILT FENCE OR SILT FENCE DITCH CHECK, REMOVAL OF DEVICE LF 2,000 200000 $ 028 § 560.00 2,000.00
9.14 |STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE sY 210 21000 § 11980 $ 2,499.00 21000 $ 2,499.00 - 100.00%
9.15 |EROSION CONTROL MULCHING, HYDROMULCHING, WOOD CELLULOSE AC 4 400 $1,78500 % 7,140.00 4.00
9.16 |INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, DROP-IN EA 12 1200 §$ 14000 $ 1,680.00 1200 $ 1,680.00 - 100.00%
9.17 |INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, MAINTENANCE EA 12 1200 §$ 2233 $ 267.96 1200 $ 267.96 - 100.00%
11.01|MOBIILZATION Ls 1 1.00 $10,750.00 % 10,750.00 100 $ 10,750.00 - 100.00%
11.02| TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1 1.00 $1,875.00 § 1,875.00 100 $ 1,875.00 - 100.00%
11.03|SAFETY CLOSURE LF 430 430.00 $ 925 § 3,977.50 430.00 $ 3,977.50 - 100.00%
11.04|PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SOLVENT/WATERBCORNE STA 29 2900 §$ 5580 § 1,618.20 2000 % 1,618.20 - 100.00%
11.05|PAINTED SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS, SOLVENT/WATERBORNE EA 1 1100 $ 3910 § 430.10 11.00 $ 430.10 - 100.00%
11.06|PAVEMENT MARKINGS REMOVED LF 335 335.00 $ 084 § 281.40 335.00 § 281.40 - 100.00%
11.07|CONCRETE WASHOUT Ls 1 100 $1,980.00 $ 1,980.00 100 $ 1,980.00 - 100.00%
26.01|2-WAY ELECTRIC CONDUIT DUCT BANK, CONCRETE ENCASED LF 338 33600 $ 3572 § 12,001.92 336.00 $§ 12,001.92 - 100.00%
26.02|LIGHTING ASSEMBLIES (INSTALL ONLY - CITY PROVIDED) EA 5 6500 $1,505.00 & 7,525.00 500 $ 7.525.00 - 100.00%
26.03|LIGHTING FIXTURES (INSTALL ONLY - CITY PROVIDED) EA 4 400 $ 280.00 $  1,120.00 400 $ 1,120.00 - 100.00%
26.04|20A, 1 POLE BREAKERS EA 2 200 $ 1100 § 22.00 200 $ 22.00 - 100.00%
26.05|PRECAST HANDHOLE EA 1 1.00 § 837.00 § 837.00 1.00 $ 837.00 - 100.00%
26.06)1.5 IN. CONDUIT LF 712 712.00 $ 540 § 3,844.80 71200 $ 3,844.80 - 100.00%
26.072 x #8 CONDUCTORS + 2 x #6 NEUTRALS + 1 x #5 GROUND LF 781 781.00 $ 486 § 379568 781.00 $  3,795.66 = 100.00%
26.08)2 x #10 CONDUCTORS + 2 x #10 NEUTRALS+ 1 x #6 GROUND LF 283 283.00 $ 335 § 948.05 283.00 $ 948.05 - 100.00%
26.09|#10 ORANGE TRACER WIRE (W/ PULL STRING) LF 1,064 1,064.00 $ 212 § 2,255.68 1,064.00 $ 2,25568 - 100.00%
26.10|CABINET WIRING LS 1 100 & 55894 § 558.94 1.00 $ 558.94 - 100.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT AND VALUE OF WORK COMPLETED TO DATE 93.11%

Date printed: 9/7/2017



 APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

Previous Applications for Payment

# Date Amount # Date Amount Record of Change Orders

1 5/15/2017 $ 58,956.75 51 # Date _ Amount

2 6/19/2017 $ 222,678.10 52 1 5/15/2017 $ (97.16)
3 8/7/2017 $ 99,636.97 56 2 9/18/2017 3 (23,552.56)
4 54 3

5 55 4

6 56 5

7 57 6

8 58 7

9 59 8

10 60 9

11 61 10

12 62 11

13 63 12

14 64 13

15 65 14

16 66 15

17 67 16

18 68 17

19 69 18

20 70 19

21 71 20

22 72 TOTAL $ (23,649.72)
23 73

24 74

25 75

26 76 Contract Time Remaining:

27 77 CONTRACT PERIOD: WORKING DAYS
28 78 Original Contract Date: 02/20M17
29 79 Original Contract Time: 70
30 80 Added by Change Order: 0
31 81 Contract Time to Date: 70
32 82 Time Used to Date: 64
33 83 Contract Time Remaining: 6
34 84

35 85

36 86

37 87

38 88

39 89
40 90
41 91
42 92
43 93
44 94
45 95
46 96
47 97
48 98
49 99

50 100

TOTAL $ 381,271.82

Date Printed: 9/7/2017



