[ city of
2N Anke ny

Lringing it all tagether

Change Order #2

Project Title: The District Public Parking Lot - Phase 4

Contractor: Jensen Builders LTD

Address: 1175 South 32nd Street Fort Dodge, IA 50501

Finance Budget Code: _ 977.3977.4451 Finance Project Code: 105.4451
Vendor Project or Invoice #: PO #

Original Contract Date: February 20, 2017 Vendor # 5553

Change Order Number: 2

Change Order Date: September 18, 2017

Purpose of Change Order:

Iltem No. 2.05, 3.01, 3.02: Reduced quantities to zero as field conditions did not warrant the use of the pay items.
Item No. 7.05, Sidewalk, PCC, 5 Inch: Reduced quantity; adjacent development will complete construction of sidewalk that

was reduced in the City contract.

Item No. 7.06, Detectable Warning, Black: Reduced quantity; adjacent development will complete construction of detectable
warnings that were reduced in the City contract.
Iltem No. 9.09, Wattles, Straw, 9 In. Increased quantity. Wattles were used in place of silt fence which will not be utilized to

the extent estimated.

Details of Change Order:

ITEM # DESCRIPTION UNITS | QUANTITY CHANGE| UNIT PRICE EX;SE?EED
2.05 |Below Grade Excavation CY -600 2177 (13,062.00!
3.01_|Trench Foundalion TON -200 38.59 (7.718.00)
3.02 |Replacement of Unsuitable Backfill Malerial CY -200 15.63 (3,126.00)
7.05_|Sidewalk, PCC, 5 In. SY -6 47.39 (758.24)
7.06 |Detectable Warming, Black SF -8 51.09 {408.72)
9.09_|Wallles, Straw, 9 In. LF 905 $ 1.68] § 1,520.40

$
3 -
$ =
Change Order Number 2 makes the following adjustments to the contract:| $(23,552.56)
Contractor Accepted: Jensen Builders Ltd Record of Change Orders
/ZZ é # Date Amount

By: 2O~ Original Contract amount $491,700.00

it 1 5/15/2017 ($97.16)
Date:  September 8, 2017 2 9/18/2017 ($23,552.56)
3
4
Engineer Approved: Nilles Associates 5
o 6
By: ‘% 7
(/7 a2 :
Date: 5{{ ¢ J 2 g
: 10
11
Owner Accepted: City of Ankeny WSk G -L1-17 12
13
By: Title: 14
15
Date: 16
17
18
Attest for Owner: 19
20

By: Title: Revised Contract amount $468,050.28

Date:




