Change Order #3

Project Title: The District Public Parking Lot - Phase 4
‘ citvof Contractor: Jensen Builders LTD
Aﬂ ken Address: 1175 South 32nd Street Fort Dodge, 1A 50501
g Finance Budget Code: 977.3977.4451 __ Finance Project Code: 105.4451
; Vendor Project or Invoice #: PO#

Original Contract Date: February 20, 2017 Vendor i# 5553

Change Order Number: 3

Change Order Date: Qctober 16, 2017

Purpose of Change Order:

Item No. 9.03, Hydraulic Seeding, Seeding and Mulching, Type 4: Reduced quantity to as-built quantity.

Item No. 9.10, Wattles, Removal: Increased quantity as wattles were used in place of silt fence.

Item No. 9.12, Silt Fence: Reduced quantities to zero as wattles were used in place of silt fence.

Iltem No. 9.13, Silt Fence, Removal of Device: Reduced quantities to zero as wattles were used in place of silt fence.

ltem No. 9.15, Erosion Control Mulching, Hydromulching, Wood Cellulose: Reduced quantities to zero as none were used.

ITEM # DESCRIPTION UNITS | QUANTITY CHANGE| UNIT PRICE EXJEE%ED
9.03_|HYDRAULIC SEEDING, SEEDING AND MULCHING, TYPE 4 AC 1.35 $ 2235.00[ 5 (3,017.25)
9.10 |WATTLES, REMOVAL LF 855.00 $ 0.28] $ 230.40
9.12_|SILT FENCE OR SILT FENCE DITCH CHECK LF -2,000.00 $ 1688 (3,360.00)
9.3 |SILT FENGE OR SILT FENGE DITCH CHECK, REMOVAL OF DEVICE LF ~2,000.00 5 0.28) (660,00)
9.15_|EROSION CONTROL MULCHING, HYDROMULCHING, WOOD AC ~4.00 $ 1,785.00 {7,140.00)

$
$
9 -
$ =
$ &
Change Order Number makes the following adjustments to the contract:| $(13,837.85)
Contractor Accep “ Jensen Builders Ltd Record of Change Orders
L # Date Amount
i W Original Contract amount | $491,700.00
1 5/15/2017 ($97.16)
pate:  October 5, 201 7 2 9/18/2017 ($23,552.56)
3 10/16/2017 ($13,837.85)
4
Engineer Approved: ™ Nilles Associates 5
: 6
Bv:% %"/ 5 7
et ) g
Date: Q/ lo ) b ('M} ,/L 9
10
. i
Owner Accepted: City of Ankeny M 4 Lo—9-177 12
13
By: Title: 14
15
Date: 16
17
18
Attest for Owner: 19
20
By: Title: Revised Contract amount $454,212.43

Date:




